Kia National Twinshock Championship Trial - 15 September 2019 - Round 8

Permit Number: ACU57432 Richmond Motor Club (Yorkshire) Ltd Software by Yoredale - TEL (01969) 663365

EXPERT COURSE

Air cooled Monoshock

Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Tot
7 ANDREW REYNOLDS YAM 1 EMS RI 88 00 00 22 00 05 10 01 00 OO 0O 11 OO OO OO 10 0O 00 0O 01 20 17
11 MATT SPINK HON 2 EMS ST 90 00 10 51 00 01 15 00 00 23 01 12 0O 0O 01 01 OO 00O OO 00O 0O 25
20 PATRICK DARBYSHIRE HON 3 EMS WE 89 00 51 33 10 35 15 30 00 00 00O 00 0O OO OO 10 OO 00 10 00 12 35

Historic Spanish/Pre78

Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Tot
4 STUART BLYTHE BUL 1 E HS RP 94 00 10 20 31 21 00 00 00O 10 00O 10 OO OO OO OO OO 00O OO 00 OO0 12
5 DEAN DEVEREUX BUL 2 E HS KK 93 00 01 30 01 01 52 00 00 02 00 00 OO OO OO OO OO 00O OO 10 OO0 16
19 RICHARD PULMAN MON 3 E HS RI 98 00 21 50 15 22 13 20 00 00 00O 01 OO0 01 33 01 00 00O 01 00 OO 34
22 ROBERT FAULNER YAM 4 E HS OI 9¢ 00 11 51 50 15 55 10 00 51 50 55 00 10 00 01 0O 00 11 00 OO0 55
23 DAVID WOOD 0SS 5 E HS ST 91 10 15 32 33 33 32 50 00 11 00 05 00 11 10 31 00 01 15 00 01 56
24 ANDREW CHANDLER MON 6 E HS RI 95 00 25 25 55 35 33 11 00 05 00 53 00 10 01 11 00 10 OO 00 51 o4
STEPHEN BISBY 0SS E HS SH 92 01 35 21 5M 3M 3M OM OM 1M OM 2M OM OM 1M OM OM OM 1M OM OM M/S
RICHARD SHEPHERD HON E HS WE 97 00 11 05 12 1Mm OM OM OM OM OM 5M 3M MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM M/S
Twinshock
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Tot
1 RICHARD ALLEN GOR 1 E TS KK 114 00 00 10 00 01 11 0O OO OO 0O OO 0O OO OO OO 00O 0O 11 00 0O 6
2 CHRIS GREENWOOD HON 2 E TS HF 113 00 00 00 00 11 13 00 00 10 00O 02 00 OO 00O OO 00O OO 00 00 0O 9
3 CHRIS KOCH FAN 3 E TS NE 112 00 10 25 01 10 10 00 0O OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO 00 OO 10 12
10 ANDREW BROWN FAN 4 E TS RI 115 00 22 23 10 22 03 00 00 10 00 10 0O 10 OO OO OO 0O 0O OO 0O 20
12 SIMON HARTLEY SWM 5 E TS BD 107 00 10 11 01 11 31 00 00 01 00 50 00 OO 00 51 00 11 10 00 00 25
13 CHRIS BARNETT FAN 6 E TS RI 111 10 11 12 00 13 15 00 00 OO0 00O 31 00 OO 10 11 00 OO 10 0O 01 25
14 CHRIS GARLICK FAN 7 E TS BT 100 00 10 00 02 00 05 15 05 05 00 0O 0O OO 10 10 0O 0O 01 0O 0O 27
15 PHIL DALEY FAN 8 E TS BU 104 00 30 30 05 23 02 00 01 10 00 30 00 OO 00 21 00O 00O 0O OO 01 27
16 STEPHEN BIRD ARM 9 E TS NV 105 00 50 50 03 01 51 50 00 01 00 OO OO 10 00O OO 0O OO 10 OO OO 28
17 ROY PALMER RAS 10 E TS SV 103 00 15 13 23 01 15 00 00 01 00 OO OO OO 10 OO OO 0O 00 OO 50 29
18 ANDY KEARTON BUL 11 E TS RI 106 31 11 35 15 11 03 00 00 00 00 21 00 OO 00O 01 OO OO 00 OO 00 29
21 CHRIS FORSHAW FAN 12 E TS BT 101 00 31 55 30 12 05 00 00 05 00 02 00 OO 00O OO OO 0O 01 00 25 140
JOSH FENTON HON E TS SC 102 5M 5» MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM M/S
Britshock
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Tot
6 IAN PEBERDY BSA 1 E BS RI 121 00 30 10 03 21 13 00 00 OO OO0 OO OO OO 0O OO OO OO 11 00 00 16
8 JOHN MAXFIELD BSA 2 E BS YC 120 00 01 12 00 03 02 00 01 OO0 00 11 00O OO 50 00O 00O 00 01 0O 01 19
9 MARK SUNTER ARI 3 E BS RI 118 00 30 01 00 02 05 00 00 OO 00 11 0O OO OO0 10 QOO 00O 01 50 00 20
25 ANDREW NICHOLSON BAN 4 E BS SD 117 10 33 33 02 55 15 32 00 33 00 52 00 10 31 22 00 00 22 00 52 69



CLUBMAN COURSE

Air cooled Monoshock

Pos
1
9

15
30
35
37
39
41
43
48
59
64
66
67

PHILLIP HODGSON
BEN HODGSON

DAN HODGSON

IAN HALL

PAUL WHITTAKER
JAMES BROOKER
TIM HEATON
ROBIN FOULKES
JERRY HAWKER
STEVE RANSOM
MARK JENKINSON
GLENN HOWARD
ANDY PERRY
SIMON WILLMORE
GARY FLECKNEY
SHAUN MOUNTFORD

Historic Spanish/Pre78

Pos
6
20
32
36
45
58
6l
63
70

STEPHEN ROBSON
MARTIN BEECH
O0SSY BYERS
DAVE WARDELL
GARY WATSON
PAUL COOK
NICOLAS MOORHOUSE
PHILIP DYSON
IAN THOMAS
JAMES BEECH
JOHN BARNETT
STEVE MOODY

HON
SCO
SCO
YAM
FAN
YAM
YAM
YAM
HON
YAM
YAM
FAN
YAM
YAM
YAM
GAS
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MS
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MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
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HS
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HS
HS
HS
HS

Club
RI
RI
RI
RI
RR
DK
SH
55
CY
SH
LA
BE
CH
ST
KK
BT

Club
CS
CO
CS
EB
CS
ST
BD
HF
GR
CO
RI
SD

No.

6
5
4
16
11
13
10
3
17
8
1
12
14
9
15
31

No.

27
20
26
25
29
21
30
23
22
19
24
28

1 2 3

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
10
00
00
03
11
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
oM
oM

30
30
31
30
21
31
22
31
03
35
31
32
32
03
30
53

20
11
31
31
01
13
33
25
33
32
5M
1M

00
01
10
00
31
05
05
00
12
02
30
53
12
25
55
52

10
01
00
01
53
51
03
22
53
13
5M
1M

4
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
21
00
00
00
32
53
13
00
55

00
00
00
10
33
20
30
20
33
33

oM

5 6 7

10
10
20
25
13
32
10
33
33
05
02
35
55
53
03
55

05
05
13
25
35
55
53
53
55
35

5M

00
00
00
00
00
10
30
05
00
35
02
33
01
35
03
05

00
00
21
03
03
01
11
05
33
03
MM
1M

10
00
00
10
00
10
00
00
05
00
01
10
02
11
01
01

00
00
00
22
10
00
10
02
33
33

1M

8
00
00
00
00
00
02
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
oM

00
00
00
00
01
00
30
00
02
01

oM

9
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
10
30
02
32
10
oM

00
00
00
00
00
00
11
00
21
13
MM
oM

10
00
00
11
00
10
00
00
01
00
00
13
10
00
13
01
oM

10
00
01
00
00
01
05
00
00
01
13

oM

11
00
10
01
13
00
21
10
00
00
10
00
10
30
11
10
2M

11
00
00
00
01
00
00
21
00
13
03

1M

12
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
02
01
00
00
00
1M

12
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
05
10
03
MM
oM

13
10
01
00
10
11
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
33
11
01
oM

13
00
10
01
10
30
10
23
52
33
21

2M

14
00
00
02
05
30
00
15
03
32
05
10
10
53
21
52
5M

14
00
11
03
01
00
51
33
03
33
05

1M

15
01
02
10
00
13
12
35
13
02
20
03
02
21
33
33
3M

15
00
50
33
00
01
22
32
33
33
33

1M

16
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
01
00
00
15
00
10
00
02
oM

16
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
32
1M
MM
oM

17
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
05
10
01
02
03
oM

17
00
00
02
00
00
00
00
05
20
05

oM

18
10
11
11
21
11
11
00
11
32
11
25
11
12
01
O0M
1M

18
11
00
10
12
00
21
10
00
33
2M

3M

19
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
30
10
00
oM
oM

19
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
22
oM

oM

20
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
05
15
01
01
oM
5M

20
00
01
00
00
00
03
00
10
00
1M
MM
oM

Tot

11
15
24
25
27
29
29
30
34
47
55
58
61
M/S
M/S

Tot
10
18
24
26
33
45
49
63
88
M/S
M/S
M/S



Twinshock

Pos
5
8

10
11
12
13
14
16
18
19
21
23
24
25
26
28
31
33
34
38
42
46
49
51
52
54
56
57
60
62
65
68
69

MARTIN GILBERT
MICHAEL PLATTS
JIM WILLIAMS
DAVID COULSON
WILLIAM WOOD
OWEN HARDISTY
STEVE WATLING
IAN HAIGH
DARREN WALKER
GLYN RIDLEY

SAM LAMBERT
GARY HAWKINS
STEPHEN BELL
JOHN GAMBLE
ASHLEY PULMAN
NIGEL GREENWOOD
ANDREW WILLIAMS
ANTONY CHARLES
JAMES SIBLEY
PAUL NORMAN
DANIEL LORD
STEVE WILLIAMS
RUSS WALKER
CHARLOTTE KIMBER
IAIN MCLEAN
TERENCE MUSGRAVE
JOHN SPENSLEY
JOHN LONG

DAVE BROOKER
PETER COOK
MELVIN PARKIN
GARY WALSH

JOHN ELLIS
DAVID GILTROW
CHRIS BROOKS
QUENTIN EARDLEY
TREVOR BENNET

HON
FAN
SWM
YAM
FAN
HON
SWM
FAN
YAM
FAN
FAN
FAN
APR
FAN
YAM
HON
HON
FAN
HON
RTX
YAM
SWM
HON
FAN
TLR
SWM
HON
HON
YAM
FAN
HON
FAN
YAM
YAM
YAM
FAN
FAN
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TS
TS
TS
TS
TS
TS
TS
TS
TS
TS
TS
TS
TS
TS
TS
TS

Club

DP
WE
FO
RI
HF
RR
RI
HF
SM
NL
RI
SR
CS
RI
HU
HF
FR
ST
SH
CU
DA
LL
SC
BT
LC
M1
BD
ov
DK
BE
WD
DA
WE
MB
LC
CO
DA

No.

63
55
59
54
109
47
36
108
48
39
35
56
51
44
42
64
52
41
37
40
49
60
62
38
33
32
53
34
58
57
61
45
50
43
46
65
66

1
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
20
oM
oM
00
00

2 3 4 5

03
10
31
10
01
31
23
00
31
01
11
31
11
03
02
10
33
22
31
33
32
13
31
33
20
52
35
32
32
33
25
30
21
3M
5M
35
33

00
00
01
12
01
10
01
20
00
15
01
00
01
05
00
00
00
01
01
00
11
11
00
00
55
51
05
23
11
35
15
33
05
3M
2M
21
23

00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
21
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
02
00
00
00
00
11
33
11
00
00
33
21
3M
oM
01
31

00
15
20
03
12
13
03
32
23
15
03
13
15
52
51
35
52
13
25
35
33
35
53
35
35
53
25
35
35
55
55
53
33
3M
2M
35
35

6
00
00
00
00
11
00
10
00
01
01
11
00
10
01
05
03
00
13
10
00
00
13
05
05
00
00
10
00
20
11
13
30
13
3M
1M
55
05

7
00
00
10
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
11
00
01
00
00
13
02
00
00
12
00
11
00
03
10
1M
oM
2M
oM

8
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
oM
oM
oM
oM

9
00
00
30
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
01
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
51
10
00
00
50
11
50
05
1M
OM
3M
oM

10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
02
10
00
00
30
01
10
00
00
20
00
10
20
50
00
30
00
12
oM
oM
oM
oM

11
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
31
00
00
20
10
01
00
01
00
13
10
10
10
05
01
10
11
00
00
20
13
13
3M
oM
oM
2M

12
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
03
00
20
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
11
00
10
2M
2M
1M
1M

13
00
20
00
10
00
12
00
00
10
00
00
20
10
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
32
10
00
11
01
30
11
30
02
10
51
11
oM
oM
3M

14
00
00
00
00
03
00
00
02
01
00
21
00
10
20
00
12
00
32
00
05
31
15
20
50
23
10
33
30
50
30
55
53
23
5M
1M
3M
3M

15
10
01
20
01
10
00
01
00
02
10
00
21
23
30
30
10
11
01
13
00
01
02
21
31
03
03
21
13
13
52
13
33
23
3M
3M
2M
3M

16
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
10
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
10
01
2M
oM
1M
oM

17
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
05
00
00
00
00
00
00
30
00
30
00
00
05
00
oM
5M
1M

18
33
01
00
22
01
11
20
22
11
00
22
11
10
01
22
21
11
21
11
11
11
11
11
12
11
11
21
11
11
11
11
22
22
2M
2M
1M

19
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
13
00
00
00
00
01
10
20
oM
oM
oM

20
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
10
00
00
00
50
00
00
00
10
00
50
20
10
00
00
00
15
00
10
01
05
0M
oM
0M
MM

Tot
10
11
13
13
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
22
23
24
24
25
29
29
33
36
39
40
40
42
43
47
50
56
65
65
M/S
M/S
M/S
M/S



Britshock

Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Tot
2 IAN MYERS TIG 1 C BS WE 87 00 10 10 10 10 00 0O 0O OO OO OO0 00 00 00 20 00 00 11 0O 0O 8
3 ANDREW SCOTT BSA 2 C BS RR 70 00 20 00 00 23 00 0O 0O 00 10 OO 00O OO OO OO OO OO 0O 00 O1 S
4 ANDREW DENNIS BSA 3 CBS RI 74 00 30 10 00 00 00 01 OO 0O OO OO 0O OO 10 OO 00 0O 21 00 00 9
7 DAVID WILKINSON BSA 4 C BS YC 76 00 10 00 00 13 01 0O OO 00 01 00 OO 00 10 OO OO 00O 11 OO 00 10

17 SIMON CRITCHLEY BSA 5 C BS SH 79 00 21 00 00 13 00 10 OO 00O OO 00 OO 10 OO 23 00 10 11 OO 00 17
22 CHRIS MYERS TRI 6 C BS BA 72 00 32 30 01 12 01 00 0O 0O OO OO OO OO 01 OO 00O OO 33 00 00 20
27 GERRY MINSHALL JAM 7 C BS SR 81 00 30 01 01 53 00 00 00 0O OO 05 0O 01 OO 10 OO 00 12 00 0O 23
29 PAUL HOWELLS BSA 8 C BS KN 86 00 12 21 00 23 00 00 00 0O OO 0O OO 11 50 12 0O 00 11 00 0O 23
40 SIMON BOWN BSA 9 C BS SH 80 01 51 00 11 55 01 0O 00O 0O OO OO OO OO OO 01 0O 00 21 00 05 29
44 JASON BROWN DOT 10 C BS RI 68 00 35 10 10 23 00 00O 00 0O 10 10 01 OO 03 03 00 00 22 00 02 30
47 PAUL MORRIS BSA 11 C BS DA 84 00 33 31 21 22 00 00 00 10 02 00 20 20 03 01 0O 01 22 00 0O 33
50 NEIL HEBDON DOT 12 C BS TV 83 00 33 02 10 32 32 01 00 00 00O 01 00 01 33 13 01 01 21 00 0O 37
53 KEITH WELLS BSA 13 C BS KN 73 00 33 05 05 15 02 10 00 00 0O 50 00 10 10 21 01 00 22 00 00 40
55 ANDREW DEAN BSA 14 C BS YC 75 00 35 53 10 53 21 11 01 02 00 00 OO 00 03 11 0O 00O 10 OO 10 40
PAUL NIXON ART C BS ST 18 OM 5M 5M OM 3M 1M 1M OM 2M OM 5M OM OM 5M 3M MM MM MM MM MM M/S
PHILIP SIBLEY TRI C BS SH 69 00 33 01 02 33 MM OM OM OM OM OM OM OM 5M 3M 1M OM 2M OM OM M/S
PAUL ROBINSON BSA C BS NV 71 OM 22 OM 3M 3M 3M 1M OM 3M OM 3M OM 3M MM MM MM MM MM OM MM M/S
PETER RANK DRA C BS CM 85 OM 5M 3M 3M 5M 5M 5M 1M 3M 1M 2M 5M 55 5M 5M OM 3M 3M OM OM M/S

These results are provisional - contact Chris Wallis on 01748 825844 for any queries.

Congratulations to the lucky winners of today’s observer draw - kindly sponsored by KIA. Aaron Armstrong won the £100
top prize with Richie Lawrence/Ian Cartwright bagging the £50 and Sandy White £25. Many thanks to all those who
observed for us this weekend.

Thank You'’s
Richmond Motor Club would like to thank the Landowners, Observers, Clerk of the Course and helpers, Secretaries and
anyone else involved in the running of today’s trial. Also thank you to all the riders for entering and riding.




